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Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020

Varsity TEAM TOTALS

\ UB BB FX

3425 33.60 3405 3495

2 Maine West 3270 25.80 30.65 31.05

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Varsity UNEVEN BARS

1 Deerfield Emma Kerstein 8.75
2 Deerfield Joie Platt 8.60
3 Deerfield Serafina Gargiulo 8.15
4 Deerfield Hannah Agins 8.10
5 Deerfield Riley Soroka 7.60
6 ManeWest  Emily Divelbiss 7.15
7 MmaneWest — Casey Fitzgerald 6.95
8 ManeWest  Anna Gonzalez 6.10
9 Mmanewest ~ Maribel Rodriguez 5.60
10 Mainewest  Lily Sanchez 5.40

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Varsity FLOOR EXERCISE

1 Deerfield Joie Platt 8.90
2 Deerfield Emma Kerstein 8.85
3 Deerfield Jenna Ritzert 8.70
4 Deerfield Hannah Agins 8.50
5 Deerfield Serafina Gargiulo 8.20
6 ManeWest  Emily Divelbiss 8.00
7 Manewest — Morgan Black 7.75
8 Manewest ~ Maribel Rodriguez 7.70
9 Manewest — Audrey Peters 7.60

10 Mainewest  Lily Sanchez 7.50

136.85
1 20.20 4  Deerfield

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020

Varsity VAULT
1 Deerfield Emma Kerstein
2T Deerfield Joie Platt

2T Mainewest  Emily Divelbiss
Serafina Gargiulo
5 Deerfield Hannah Agins
6  Deerfield Jenna Ritzert

7 ManeWest  Audrey Peters
8 ManeWest  Anna Gonzalez
9 Mainewest  Lily Sanchez

10 Mainewest — Maribel Rodriguez

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Varsity BALANCE BEAM

1 Deerfield Emma Kerstein 8.85
2 Deerfield Hannah Agins 8.60
3 Deerfield Joie Platt 8.50
4 Deerfield Serafina Gargiulo 8.10
5  Deerfield Jenna Ritzert 8.00
6 ManeWest  Emily Divelbiss 7.90
7 Mmainewest  Morgan Black 7.80
8 Manewest  Maribel Rodriguez 7.50
9 Manewest  Lily Sanchez 7.45
10 Mainewest  Chloe White 6.30

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020

Varsity ALL AROUND
1 Deerfield Emma Kerstein 35.25
2 Deerfield Joie Platt 34.55
3 Deerfield Hannah Agins 33.60
4 Deerfield Serafina Gargiulo 32.95
5 mainewest  Emily Divelbiss 31.60
6 Manewest — Maribel Rodriguez 28.15
7 ManeWest  Lily Sanchez 27.95

8.80
8.55
8.55
8.50
8.40
8.35
8.30
8.25
7.60
7.35



Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
JVTEAM TOTALS

1 Deerfield

2 Maine West
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\ UB BB

FX

2485 1865 1950 2290 85.90

2370 1600 1880 2080 79.30

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
JV UNEVEN BARS

8T

8T

Deerfield

Deerfield

Maine West

Maine West

Maine West

Deerfield

Maine West

Deerfield

Maine West

Skylar Londo
Skylar Wallis
Pelin Keceli
Alison Grimm
Olivia Workman
Isabella Davila
Emilia Michalek
Annie Suszek
Delaney Giovanni

6.95
6.80
5.50
5.30
5.20
4.90
4.50
440
4.40

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020

1

2T

2T

8T

8T

JV FLOOR EXERCISE

Deerfield

Deerfield

Deerfield

Maine West

Maine West

Deerfield

Maine West

Maine West

Maine West

Annie Suszek
Skylar Londo
Madison McElligott
Pelin Keceli

Suzy Linek

Skylar Wallis
Emilia Michalek
Alison Grimm
Olivia Workman

7.70
7.60
7.60
7.40
6.90
6.80
6.50
6.20
6.20

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020

1

2T

2T

4

5T

5T

JVVAULT
Deerfield Skylar Wallis
Deerfield Skylar Londo

Deerfield Madison McElligott

Deerfield Annie Suszek

Maine West Alison Grimm

Maine West Pelin Keceli
Maine West Emilia Micha

lek

mainewest  Delaney Giovanni

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
JV BALANCE BEAM

1 Deerfield

2 Maine West

3  Deerfield

4 Maine West

5 Maine West

6 Deerfield

7  Maine West

8 Deerfield

9 Maine West

Madison McElligott
Suzy Linek

Annie Suszek
Alison Grimm
Pelin Keceli

Skylar Wallis
Emilia Michalek
Skylar Londo

Olivia Workman

7.30
6.50
6.40
6.20
6.10
5.80
5.60
5.40
5.30

Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
JV ALL AROUND

1 Deerfield

2 Deerfield

3 Maine West

4 Deerfield

5 Maine West

6 Maine West

Skylar Londo
Skylar Wallis
Pelin Keceli
Annie Suszek
Alison Grimm
Emilia Michalek

28.20
27.75
27.10
26.70
25.80
2410

8.35
8.25
8.25
8.20
8.10
8.10
7.50
6.30
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Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020 Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Frosh/Soph TEAM TOTALS Frosh/Soph VAULT
y uB BB X 1 Deerfield Kate Puharich 7.90
1 Deerfield 2240 1345 2010 1910 75.05 2 Deerfield Ali Dreher 7.85
Maine West Willienne Sugay 7.40
2 Maine West 2130 11.00 1400 1730 63.60 4 Maine West Theresa Palmeri 7.20
5 ManeWest  Jaida Futia 6.70
6  Deerfield Jorgen Obinger 6.65
7  Deerfield Abby Elbaum 6.55
8 Maine West Abby Wilson 5.80
Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020 Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Frosh/Soph UNEVEN BARS Frosh/Soph BALANCE BEAM
1 Deerfield Kate Puharich 5.10 1 Deerfield Kate Puharich 6.95
2 Deerfield Ali Dreher 4.50 2 Deerfield Ali Dreher 6.65
3 Manewest  Willienne Sugay 4.00 3 Deerfield Abby Elbaum 6.50
4 Deerfield Abby Elbaum 3.85 4 Maine West Jaida Futia 5.30
5 Manewest  Molly Workman 3.60 5T Deerfield Kyra Barany 5.20
6 Manewest  Gianna Atlas 3.40 5T  Deerfield Jorgen Obinger 5.20
7 Deerfield Jorgen Obinger 3.10 7 ManeWest  Jenny Gomez 4.50
8 Manewest  Theresa Palmeri 2.60 8  Maine West Molly Workman 4.20
9 Manewest  Jenny Gomez 2.40 9 Manewest  Abby Wilson 4.00
10  Deerfield Becka Firestone 2.00 10 Maine West Diana Alvarado 3.80
Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020 Deerfield vs Maine West — Thu Jan 16, 2020
Frosh/Soph FLOOR EXERCISE Frosh/Soph ALL AROUND
1 Deerfield Jorgen Obinger 6.70 1 Deerfield Kate Puharich 26.25
2 Deerfield Kate Puharich 6.30 2 Deerfield Ali Dreher 25.00
3T Deerfield Kyra Barany 6.10 3 Deerfild  Abby Elbaum 21.70
31 manewest  Willienne Sugay 6.10 4 Deefield  Jorgen Obinger 21.65
5 Deerfield Ali Dreher 6.00
6  Maine West Gianna Atlas 5.70
7 Mainewest  Jaida Futia 5.50
8  Deerfield Abby Elbaum 4.80
9 ManeWest  Jenny Gomez 4.60

10 Manewest  Molly Workman 4.30



